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Important Dates 

Thursday 23
rd

 January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 4 of 6 
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This Week… 

Winners of yesterday’s Raffle Lunch have been presented with their WH Smith 
Vouchers.  

 

 

 

 

Well done to; Danny, Alice, Sienna, Thomas, Brooke, Lakinzi and Jamie. 

Red Class News 

Red class have been learning about bread in Design and Technology. Last week we found out 

where different types of bread come from.  This week we tasted 5 different varieties of bread. We 

described how the bread looked, smelt and tasted, which ties in with our English work on poems 

about the senses. We also found out how bread is made using the    

story of the Little Red Hen and linked this to our History topic on the 

Great Fire of London, as the fire started in a bakery! The children were 

very excited to try the different types of bread.  

Miss Brand 

http://www.beaupreprimary.co.uk


Coming Up ... 

Head lice 

Now we are back at school, we would like to remind you to check your child’s hair regularly for    
head lice and treat accordingly. Long hair should be tied back in school at all times.   

For NHS guidelines for treating head lice and nits please use the following link: 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/ 

 

For your information…. 

BFG School Disco 

The BFG are holding a school disco on Friday 7th February.   

KS1 6pm - 7pm and KS2 7.15pm -  8.15pm.   

Tickets are £1.50 for the first child and £1.00 for siblings and 

will be available from Monday 27th January. 

Guitar and Ukulele Lessons 

JMP Music has advised that lessons will recommence on Friday 24th 

January for those children already booked in.  



Awards…. 

In 3rd place this week 

are Robots, in 2
nd

 

place Windmills and in 

1
st
 place  Combines.    

Above and Beyond…  

This week’s ‘Above and Beyond’ goes to Billy in Rainbow Class for his 
kind and caring nature towards other children and adults.  

Well Done  

Well done to Oscar M and Harley M  who were both 
awarded ‘Man of the Match’ last weekend while playing in 
tournaments with Wisbech St Mary Football Club.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 
Our attendance figures for the week ending Friday 10th January as follows: 

Gold is awarded to Purple Class with 98.3%.   

Silver goes jointly to Yellow Class and Blue Class with 97.2%. 

The winner of the 100% attendance prize for week ending 10th January 2020 is Santana in Yellow 

Class. 



Dates for your diary -  New events shown in bold 

Thursday 23rd January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 4 of 6 

Thursday 30th January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 5 of 6 

Tuesday 4th February   Choir Trip to Young Voices at The O2  

Thursday 6th February    Green Class Swimming – Wk 6 of 6 

Friday 7th February    BFG Disco KS1 6-7, KS2 7.15-8.15 

Friday 14th February    Last day of term 

Monday 24th February   Children return to school 

Friday 6th March     Bags 2 School - Collection 

Friday 13th March     Last order date for uniform – delivery by 27th March 

23rd March       BFG Meeting 6.00pm 

Tuesday 31st March    Tempest Photography—Group Photos 9am 

Wednesday 1st April   BFG Easter Egg Hunt 

          Last day of term 

Monday 20th April     Children return to school 

Friday May 8th      Bank Holiday 

May         KS1 quizzes (SATs) - exact dates to be confirmed 

Monday 11th May - 

Thursday 14th May    KS2 SATs 

Monday 18th May    PGL—Parent Information Session 4.30—5.30 

Friday 22nd May     Last day of term 

Monday 1st June     Children return to school 

Monday 8th June - 

Friday 12th June     Year 1 Phonic Tests 

Monday 8th June - 

Friday 26th June     Year 4 Time Table Checks - exact dates to be confirmed 

Monday 15th - 

Wednesday -17th June   Y5 & Y6 PGL Residential Trip 

Wednesday 17th June   NHS Vision Screening – Rainbow Class  

Monday 22nd June    CCC Reception & Y6 Height and Weight  Checks 

Thursday 25th June    Bags 2 Schools - Collection  

Friday 26th June     Last order date for uniform – delivery by 13th July 

Tuesday 7th July     DMA Year 6 Transition Days 

Wednesday 8th July    DMA Year 6 Transition Days 

Tuesday 21st July     Last day of term 

Monday 24th August    Last order date for uniform – delivery by 4th September 

16th October 2020    BFG Disco KS1 6-7, KS2 7.15-8.15 

 

 

 


